
Subject:

No. 1-U2018-SPG

Government of lnd ia

Ministry of Communications

Department of Posts

(Personnel Division)

Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg,
New Delhi -110 001

Dated: 26.7t.20L8
ORDER

Promotions and postings of Higher Administrative Grade (HAG) officers of lndian

Postal Service, Group 'A' to the Member Grade of the Service.

2. The officers may be immediately relieved to join their new post on promotion.

3. ln case the officers wish to choose the date for fixation of pay under FR-22(l)(a)(1), they

can do so within one month from the date of assumption of charge.

Charge reports may be sent in due course.4
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No.

Name of the Officer Presently posted Posting on promotion

Ms. Arundhaty

Ghosh (lPoS-1986)

CPMG, West Bengal

Circle

Member (Operations),

Postal Services Board

Against vacancy

arising on

01.12.2018 due to
superan nuation

of Ms. Usha

Chand rasekha r.

Shri Vineet Pandey

(lPoS-1986)

Sr. DDG (Vigilance)

& CVO, Department

of Posts

Member (PLl), Postal

Services Board and

Chairman, PLI

lnvestment Board

Against vacancy

arising on

01.12.2018 due to
su peran nuation

of Dr. Y. P. Rai.

Hindi version will follow.

The President is pleased to order the promotion of the following officers of Higher

Administrative Grade of the lndian Postal Service, Group 'A' to the Higher Administrative

Grade+ (HAG+) [Member, Postal Services Board and Additional Director General (Coordination)]

in Level 16 (Rs. 2,05,400 - 2,24,4OO). in the Pay Matrix with effect from the date of assumption

of charge of the post and until further orders:-

Remarks

L.

2.



Copy to:

1.

2.

3.

4.

z-

PS to MOSC(l/C)

Sr. PPS to Secretary (P), Dak Bhavan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi.

PPS to Director General Postal Services, Dak Bhavan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi.

PPS/ PS to all Members, Postal Services Board/ Additional Director General

(Coordination).

Officers concerned.

CGM(BD&M)/cGM(PLl)/Sr.DDG(Vigilance) &CVO/AS&FA

All CPMsG/PMsG.

Director, Rafi Ahmed Kidwai PostalAcademy, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh.

All DDsG/ GMs/ Secretary, PSB/ DDG(PBl-ll)..

GM (CEPT), Mysore with a request to upload the order in lndia Post Website.

Addl. DG, APS C/o 56 APO.

Concerned Director of Accou nts(Postal).

All Directors, Postal Training Centres.

Director (Philately & Admin), Dak Bhawan, New Delhi.

All Directors in Postal, PLI and BD&M Directorates.

ADsG (Ad mn)/(Gen.Ad mn. )

PEA/C&A/PBlAd mn/GAlPE-ll/OLlParlia m ent Sections & NIC/Reception, Dak Bhawan.

CS to Member (P)/ SO's Guard File.

(Ajay Raj S tn auhan)

Section Officer (SPG-l)
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6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

L2.

13.

t4.
15.

16.

t7.
18.
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